503826852 05/16/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3873502

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
RAMSIN EYVAZZADEH			02/27/2014
EDWARD ALAN CLERK	E		03/06/2014
JOHANNES J. BUITING			03/06/2014
PAUL SMITH			03/10/2014
JIM FUNK			03/03/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	SAUDI ARABIAN OIL COMPANY		
Street Address:	NORTH ADMINISTRATION BUILDING		
Internal Address:	ROOM 3085		
City:	DHAHRAN		
State/Country:	SAUDI ARABIA		
Postal Code:	31311		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	7
Application Number:		14355498	
	а т а		-
CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number:	AIA		
Correspondence will be		o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	
Email:		kdumas-scarber@slb.com	
Correspondent Name:		KRISTINE DUMAS-SCARBER	
Address Line 1:		100001 RICHMOND AVENUE	
		ROOM 4720	
Address Line 2:			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		HOUSTON, TEXAS 77042	
Address Line 4:	MBER:		
	MBER:	-	
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	20.3177-US-PCT	
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MBER:	20.3177-US-PCT KRISTINE DUMAS-SCARBER	

Total Attachments: 2

source=203177USPCT_20160516_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=203177USPCT_20160516_Signed_Assignment#page2.tif

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.90) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Ramsin EYVAZZADEH -- a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is P.O. Box 12852, Dhahran 31311, Saudi Arabia.
Edward Alan CLERKE -- a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is P.O. Box 10607, Dhahran 31311, Saudi Arabia.
Johannes J. BUITING -- a citizen of the Netherlands, whose post office address is P.O. Box 11391, Dhahran 31311, Saudi Arabia.
Paul SMITH -- a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is P.O. Box 08474, Dhahran 31311, Saudi Arabia.
Jim FUNK -- a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is P.O. Box 10435, Dhahran 31311, Saudi Arabia.

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

Saudi Arabian Oil Company Box 5000 Dhahran 31311 Saudi Arabia

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US2012/0626990 filed October 31, 2012 and entitled

PETROPHYSICALLY REGULARIZED TIME DOMAIN NMR INVERSION

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned Assignor(s) will execute all other patent applications, proper oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to him/her relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

Assignor warrants that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to other by the undersigned.

ASSIGNOR

Dated: Felo 27 2014 Dated: March 6, 2019

Ś

By Ran /AZZADEH By Edward Alan CLERA

PATENT REEL: 038707 FRAME: 0953

Dated: 6 - 14.84 - 2014

Dated: 10 - MARCH - 2014. Dated: MARCH 3, 9014

By Johannes J. BOITING By . Paul SMITH By _

Hm FUNK

RECORDED: 05/16/2016